

**ORDER SHEET FOR MAGISTRATES RECORDS**

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,  
2<sup>nd</sup> COURT, DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

**Misc Case No-158 of 2025  
CIS 158 of 2025**

**Avit Sarkar  
Vs.  
Sagarika Barman**

Order with signature of the Magistrate  
Officer note as to action taken  
on order (if any) and date.

**Present:-** Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee  
Ld A.C.J.M.-II, Dinhata,  
Cooch Behar

**Order No:- 01  
Dated:-23.12.2025**

Petitioner namely **Avit Sarkar** files a petition against the opposite party  
namely, **Sagarika Barman** under section 144 (5) and (4) of BNSS.

Register the same as a Misc case.

To 12.02.2026 for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me:-

*A.C.J.M.*  
**2nd Court, Dinhata.**

*A.C.J.M.*  
**2nd Court, Dinhata.**