

*Present. Smt. Nilanjana Banerjee, Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata
Misc Case No. 158 of 2025*

Order No- 04 Dated 29.04.2026

Today is fixed for S/C by the O.P.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

O.P is absent by petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered and the time petition is allowed as last chance.

To :04.06.2026 for S/C by the O.P.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.*